nancing, but FHA only insured one mortgage. 

Senator MERKLEY. OK, so 1 to 50? 
Mr. APGAR. Yes. Not enough to talk about. 
Senator MERKLEY. All right. And under the HAMP program, the 

Home Affordability Mortgage Program, I believe the testimony was 
160,000 modifications? 

Mr. APGAR. One hundred and sixty thousand completed trial 
modifications, yes. 

Senator MERKLEY. Why do you say trial modifications? What is 
that meant to signify? 

Mr. APGAR. Well, I will take a shot and I will turn it back to my 
colleague, but—— 

Senator MERKLEY. Very brief, because I have lots of questions.